
Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Damen (1988 - 1997)

1 495345 Widmer Heidi 1991 D0 SAS Zürich 300 100 100 100
2 314070 Sprecher Stefanie 1991 D0 SAS Zürich 95 80 15
3 344305 Lehmann Alexandra 1991 D0 Biel/Bienne 69 60 9
4 510911 Gfeller Loraine 1994 D0 La Brévine 51 50 1

18.04.2018   09:36 Seite: 1



Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Damen Masters 1 (1983 - 1987)

1 217912 Schmid Claudia 1983 D1 Horw 440 100 80 100 80 80
2 437571 Andrey Sophie 1984 D1 Unterschächen 380 80 60 100 60 80
3 224643 Imoberdorf Rahel 1986 D1 SAS Bern 300 100 100 100
4 326452 Zbären Jacqueline 1983 D1 Swiss-Ski 240 50 100 50 40
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Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Damen Masters 2 (1978 - 1982)

1 419397 Berger Cornelia 1979 D2 Bual Lantsch 275 100 100 60 15
2 214329 Donzallaz Nicole 1981 D2 Riaz 200 100 100
3 506856 Schoch Barbara 1978 D2 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 160 100 60
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Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Damen Masters 3 (1973 - 1977)

1 158339 Hitz-Mäder Sabine 1974 D3 Aeschi 552 60 60 80 80 80 80 80 32
2 489301 Weltert Karin 1976 D3 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 300 100 100 100
3 470834 Tanner Susanne 1974 D3 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 200 100 100
4 446442 Bearth Monika 1973 D3 Sedrun-Tujetsch 180 100 80
5 516776 Allars Katharina 1974 D3 Am Bachtel 125 80 45
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Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Damen Masters 4 (1968 - 1972)

1 480245 Schneider-Schaub Priska 1968 D4 Maloja 557 60 50 80 80 100 80 100 7
2 52083 Schmid-Bieri Susanne 1970 D4 Flühli 300 80 80 100 40
3 26329 Casanova Esther 1968 D4 Parpan 220 60 100 60
4 13074 Wagenführ-Baumann Sandra 1971 D4 Davos 200 100 100
5 496115 Keiser Maria 1969 D4 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 114 100 14
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Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Damen Masters 5 (1963 - 1967)

1 73328 Abächerli Margrit 1967 D5 Gurtnellen 600 100 100 100 100 100 100
2 194796 Luthiger-Gabathuler Elisabeth1963 D5 Davos 340 100 80 80 80
3 176824 Hauschild Martina 1966 D5 Sedrun-Tujetsch 125 80 45
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Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Damen Masters 6 (1958 - 1962)

1 509253 Ressner Jana 1959 D6 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 460 100 100 100 100 60
2 508669 Kündig-Klöter Uta 1960 D6 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 260 80 80 100
3 95119 Ribary-Näf Anita 1962 D6 Egg 140 60 80
4 215105 Odermatt-Villiger Doris 1961 D6 St. Jost Oberägeri 125 80 45
5 45736 Muff Judith 1961 D6 Winterthur 92 60 32
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Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Damen Masters 7 (1953 - 1957)

1 193291 Wullschleger Catherine 1956 D7 Obergoms 580 100 100 100 80 100 100
2 32778 Heim Franziska 1955 D7 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 260 100 80 80
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Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Damen Masters 8 (1948 - 1952)

1 455604 Hogg Doris 1950 D8 TV Unterstrass Zürich 800 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
2 45739 Wunderlin-Messmer Ruth 1951 D8 Winterthur 440 80 60 100 80 60 60
3 446965 Pernet Béatrice 1949 D8 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 400 80 80 80 80 80
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Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Damen Masters 9 (1943 - 1947)

1 111803 Nabholz-Wickli Anni 1946 D9 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 300 100 100 100
2 483869 von Wyl Rosita 1947 D9 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 240 80 100 60
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Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Damen Masters 10 (1938 - 1942)

1 455206 Grossen Ursula 1942 D10 Aeschi 300 100 100 100
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Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Herren (1988 - 1997)

1 330650 Hammer Reto 1992 H0 SAS Bern 646 100 100 36 80 100 80 100 50
2 303477 Camathias Kevin 1993 H0 Selva Sagogn 374 60 80 45 100 60 29
3 352387 Nicollier Philippe 1994 H0 SAS Bern 255 80 50 80 45
4 348171 Ott Marcel 1995 H0 Riedern 226 50 60 40 50 26
5 499020 Steinauer Marc Edgar 1993 H0 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 161 45 36 80
6 307176 Schellenberg Andrin 1994 H0 Bernina Pontresina 146 32 32 60 22
7 517174 LyAsota Alexey 1989 H0 SAS Lausanne 142 60 32 50
8 457968 Näf Nico 1997 H0 Ibach 140 40 100
9 305091 Gafner David 1993 H0 Oberwil 136 100 36

10 462579 Esseiva Philip 1993 H0 Bex 122 50 40 32
11 303476 Camathias Janic 1991 H0 Selva Sagogn 111 26 29 45 11
12 295198 Inglin Erwin 1989 H0 Hochstuckli Sattel 69 36 29 4
13 318148 Bacchetta Nirando 1996 H0 SSC Toggenburg 66 50 16
14 515317 Dobler Patrick 1996 H0 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 56 15 20 20 1
15 339588 Meinen Kari 1996 H0 Zweisimmen 51 50 1

287593 Dolf Dario 1990 H0 Uniùn da sport Tumpriv 51 24 26 1
17 199837 Aebischer Christoph 1988 H0 Rüschegg 46 45 1

311815 Dubois Yann 1990 H0 Les Breuleux 46 45 1
19 477278 Buschauer Andrea 1988 H0 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 45 20 24 1
20 467745 Eschler Kilian 1993 H0 Oberwil 41 40 1

490850 Abderhalden Reto 1988 H0 Speer Ebnat-Kappel 41 40 1
22 484851 Caderas Patric 1988 H0 Selva Sagogn 40 18 22
23 328178 Cavelti Dario 1997 H0 Selva Sagogn 38 24 14
24 319577 Romang Neil 1995 H0 Gsteig-Feutersoey 37 36 1
25 332653 Maissen Remigi 1988 H0 Club da skis Trun 35 16 18 1
26 309401 Meier Lukas 1991 H0 SAS Bern 33 26 7

318223 Bacchetta Avelino 1993 H0 SSC Toggenburg 33 32 1
28 332654 Tambornino Andriu 1988 H0 Club da skis Trun 30 29 1
29 448650 Küenzi Michael 1989 H0 LLC Heimenschwand 27 26 1
30 518519 Jordi Claudio 1989 H0 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 23 22 1
31 436281 Inauen Stefan 1988 H0 Steinegg 21 20 1
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Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Herren Masters 1 (1983 - 1987)

1 517698 Blagikh Vyacheslav 1983 H1 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 406 80 40 50 60 80 36 50 10
2 496875 Corsini Livio 1986 H1 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 360 80 100 100 80
3 443107 Huaranca Shanru 1986 H1 Egg 306 50 80 60 80 36
4 359612 Bogdanov Evgeny 1983 H1 SAS Lausanne 300 100 100 100
5 447537 Gasche Christoph 1986 H1 Obergoms 225 100 45 80
6 474249 Allet Fabian 1983 H1 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 178 100 60 18
7 474293 Zysset David 1986 H1 NSK Thun 140 80 45 15
8 475303 Spadin Daniel 1986 H1 TG Hütten 120 60 60
9 486485 Steiner Fadri 1984 H1 Speer Ebnat-Kappel 112 80 32

10 485841 Epp Pius 1985 H1 NSK Thun 105 60 45
11 462184 Janutin Sascha 1987 H1 TG Hütten 84 60 24
12 505286 Grünenwald Gabriel 1986 H1 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 59 50 9
13 217287 Heinzer Andreas 1986 H1 Muotathal 52 50 2
14 200033 Schmutz Michael 1986 H1 Stechelberg 47 40 7
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Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Herren Masters 2 (1978 - 1982)

1 214985 Fischer Remo 1981 H2 Vättis 660 100 100 80 100 100 100 80
2 188189 Joller Bruno 1980 H2 Bannalp-Wolfenschiessen 410 80 80 100 100 50
3 217488 Rusch Thomas 1982 H2 Steinegg 280 60 60 100 60
4 341434 Rechsteiner Reto 1978 H2 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 185 45 60 60 20
5 487883 Schönenberger Lovis 1978 H2 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 178 45 80 45 8
6 518156 Bernhard Simon 1978 H2 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 157 50 32 45 29 1
7 342932 Wasescha Carlo 1979 H2 Bual Lantsch 152 50 80 22
8 513564 Bachofner Christian 1980 H2 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 94 29 32 32 1
9 452325 Giovannini Gabriele 1982 H2 Maloja 77 36 40 1

10 28912 Huggler Thomas 1978 H2 Mürren 61 50 11
500542 Stoller Stephan 1981 H2 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 61 60 1
469615 Maissen Flurin 1978 H2 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 61 36 24 1

13 498627 Schoch Stefan 1978 H2 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 60 50 10
14 303928 Baer David 1978 H2 Alpina St.Moritz 58 40 18
15 507059 Zeller Christian 1982 H2 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 55 50 5
16 302905 Decurtins Sandro 1981 H2 Club da skis Trun 51 50 1
17 42068 Bricker Erich 1978 H2 Unterschächen 37 36 1

513968 Zisler Martin 1978 H2 Am Bachtel 37 36 1
19 515901 Schieler Ronny 1979 H2 SSC Walensee 30 29 1
20 235886 Spiess Daniel 1981 H2 Oberwil-Zug 27 26 1
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Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Herren Masters 3 (1973 - 1977)

1 429993 Eggenberger Michael 1977 H3 Oberwil-Zug 680 100 80 100 100 100 100 100
2 498532 Tasala Peter 1976 H3 Langlaufgruppe Lachen 240 40 60 40 100
3 148087 Birchler Christoph 1974 H3 Einsiedeln 220 60 80 80
4 333343 Walker Tino 1975 H3 Unterschächen 171 36 50 45 24 16
5 474147 Hugentobler Philipp 1973 H3 Uniùn da sport Tumpriv 130 45 40 45
6 260135 Pieren Thomas 1973 H3 Adelboden 129 100 29
7 14763 Kälin Kurt 1974 H3 Einsiedeln 110 50 60
8 67680 Kunz Urs 1974 H3 Am Bachtel 100 50 50
9 169404 Gisler Sascha 1975 H3 Schattdorf 96 60 36

10 431815 Cavalier Lionel 1976 H3 Saignelégier 82 50 32
11 337948 Schwab Stefan 1973 H3 Biel/Bienne 66 26 40
12 314197 Meier Fredi 1975 H3 X'TRA STV Baden 54 45 9
13 485894 Tschuor Roman 1974 H3 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 46 45 1
14 360807 Meuwly Matthias 1973 H3 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 37 36 1
15 450897 Vinzens Freddy 1977 H3 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 30 29 1
16 418361 Kunz Peter 1975 H3 LLV Flüss Nottwil 25 20 5
17 223609 Rubin Timon 1975 H3 Därligen 23 22 1
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Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Herren Masters 4 (1968 - 1972)

1 14733 Beeler Armin 1968 H4 Rothenthurm 420 100 80 60 80 100
2 14771 Birchler Urs 1970 H4 Einsiedeln 326 36 50 80 80 80
3 152746 Trinkler Claudio 1969 H4 Bual Lantsch 300 100 100 100
4 14688 Barahona Daniel 1970 H4 Einsiedeln 285 45 18 36 50 50 36 50
5 111823 Wagenführ Thomas 1971 H4 Davos 281 80 60 45 60 36
6 97892 Zürcher Markus 1968 H4 Kriens 274 60 26 45 45 40 45 13
7 430681 Brunner Toni 1972 H4 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 201 45 80 60 16
8 202968 Brunner Reto 1972 H4 SAS Zürich 145 100 45
9 488302 Donner André 1968 H4 Langlaufgruppe Lachen 127 50 15 32 29 1

10 446658 Stoll Thierry Laurent 1970 H4 Lengnau 116 24 60 32
11 296190 Jenni Markus 1969 H4 NSK Thun 110 32 60 18
12 512264 Sandera Peter 1970 H4 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 103 40 13 26 24
13 475011 Suler Michael 1971 H4 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 96 32 29 26 9
14 48131 Brand Bruno 1969 H4 Lauenen 91 16 50 24 1
15 111812 Maag Reto 1971 H4 Klosters 90 50 40
16 1668 Grossen Samuel 1972 H4 Aeschi 83 29 18 36
17 89119 Durrer Reto 1969 H4 Feusisberg 81 29 40 12
18 356319 Anderes Philipp 1970 H4 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 69 26 29 14
19 484455 Brand Andreas 1968 H4 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 60 20 40
20 105491 Walder Silvio 1970 H4 Mundaun 58 36 22
21 221936 Kempf Robert 1971 H4 Unterschächen 51 40 11
22 205766 Müller Andy 1970 H4 Unterschächen 38 32 6
23 228998 Seiler Christoph 1969 H4 Bönigen 36 22 14

483173 Fischer Andreas 1969 H4 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 36 20 15 1
25 9817 Stern Reto 1968 H4 Därligen 23 16 7

51617 Müller Ruedi 1969 H4 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 23 22 1
482866 Frey Michael 1968 H4 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 23 22 1

28 485286 Fässler Adrian 1968 H4 Alpthal 19 18 1
29 186485 Matti Samuel 1968 H4 Schönried 17 16 1
30 351891 Schroff Ulrich 1970 H4 Trais Fluors Celerina 15 14 1
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Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Herren Masters 5 (1963 - 1967)

1 74405 Ruf Stefan 1964 H5 Olten 333 60 36 32 40 80 26 50 9
2 303412 Camathias-Cathomas Gion Peter1964 H5 Selva Sagogn 331 100 60 45 60 40 26
3 114010 Baselgia Arno 1965 H5 Bual Lantsch 300 100 100 100
4 497519 Delachaux Georges 1967 H5 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 256 80 40 80 32 24
5 93337 Durrer Peter 1965 H5 Vättis 230 50 36 40 0 24 80
6 32194 Niquille Jacques 1965 H5 Dents Vertes Charmey 189 60 100 29
7 283668 Reichenbach Toni 1966 H5 Lauenen 150 50 100
8 18804 Kippel Flavian 1967 H5 Jeizinen Gampel 120 80 40
9 102775 Spescha Josef 1964 H5 ESV Chur 116 80 36

10 338283 Isler Max 1964 H5 Am Bachtel 115 45 50 16 4
11 161079 Schmidt Klaus 1965 H5 Obergoms 110 45 45 20
12 314720 Durisch Stefan 1966 H5 Scardanal Bonaduz 92 60 32
13 211603 Fankhauser Hans-Martin 1967 H5 Entlebuch 87 50 36 1
14 158323 Gafner Niklaus 1966 H5 Oberwil 76 60 16
15 510142 Wälti Stephan 1965 H5 NSK Thun 74 29 45
16 360765 Dalbert Christian 1966 H5 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 72 26 24 22
17 507623 Wyss Georges 1967 H5 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 67 24 22 20 1
18 196930 Krähenbühl Thomas 1965 H5 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 59 26 22 10 1
19 144107 Worthington Stephen 1965 H5 Chaumont Fond et Tourisme 52 12 40
20 365019 Schnydrig Christian 1966 H5 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 50 36 14
21 139899 Brun Silvan 1963 H5 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 48 45 3
22 69778 Arnold-Arnold Werner 1963 H5 Schattdorf 41 40 1
23 447627 Hollenstein Werner 1966 H5 Langlaufgruppe Lachen 33 32 1

446732 Lüscher Rolf 1967 H5 Rüschegg 33 20 13
25 341939 Beti Ilario 1967 H5 Larein Jenaz 30 29 1
26 481261 Walt Bernhard 1967 H5 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 27 26 1
27 480803 Steinacher Martin 1966 H5 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 25 24 1
28 311231 Dill Markus 1964 H5 Schneesport Klub Schönbühl 19 18 1
29 22783 Ogi Christoph 1966 H5 Kandersteg 17 16 1
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Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Herren Masters 6 (1958 - 1962)

1 106174 Burch Renato 1961 H6 Schwendi-Langis 420 100 80 100 80 60
2 430659 Guggisberg Hans 1958 H6 NSK Thun 385 50 80 60 50 100 45
3 67925 Pfister Urs 1959 H6 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 318 60 36 50 26 36 29 80 1
4 93719 Grob Armin 1962 H6 Speer Ebnat-Kappel 300 100 100 100
5 457498 Gisler Walter 1960 H6 Unterschächen 271 50 26 36 36 29 26 60 8
6 462185 Höhn Walter 1961 H6 TG Hütten 270 80 80 29 45 36
7 72962 Appius Christoph 1962 H6 Ulisbach 220 80 60 80
8 6743 May Roland 1961 H6 Beckenried-Klewenalp 180 100 80
9 110334 Zürcher Christof 1960 H6 Wynigen 160 60 100

10 35186 Weber Jakob 1961 H6 Netstal 152 32 45 40 32 3
11 362745 Schmutz Roland 1961 H6 Gardes-Frontière 130 50 40 40
12 120161 Habegger Hansrudolf 1962 H6 Skiriege TV Trub 120 60 60
13 70084 Betschart Andreas 1958 H6 Hochstuckli Sattel 100 50 50
14 65246 Henseler Albert 1962 H6 Rot-Gold Goldau 87 32 45 10
15 95058 Ribary Remo 1959 H6 Egg 84 60 24
16 81327 Dubois Marcel 1959 H6 Les Breuleux 82 50 32
17 95248 Erni Pius 1959 H6 Bütschwil 77 29 36 12
18 35137 Fischli Sepp 1961 H6 Schwanden 67 45 22
19 288975 Traub Roger 1958 H6 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 56 40 16

435512 Arnold Marcel 1958 H6 Schattdorf 56 36 20
21 215106 Odermatt-Villiger Guido 1959 H6 St. Jost Oberägeri 55 40 15
22 26539 Ott-Schiesser Werner 1958 H6 Schwanden 54 40 14
23 84764 Tischhauser Hans 1958 H6 Sevelen 47 22 24 1
24 14279 Stäheli Hanspeter 1961 H6 Ebnat-Kappel 43 24 18 1
25 457337 Wüthrich Hansueli 1961 H6 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 26 22 4
26 468206 Balmer Oscar 1961 H6 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 25 24 1
27 93565 Reichlin Josef 1962 H6 Ibach 21 20 1

45478 Muff Felix 1958 H6 Winterthur 21 20 1
29 41145 Marugg Urs 1962 H6 Beverin 19 18 1
30 33044 Rhyner Martin 1962 H6 Ski+Snowboardclub Niederurnen 17 16 1
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Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Herren Masters 7 (1953 - 1957)

1 322750 Birrer Gerold 1957 H7 LLV Flüss Nottwil 300 100 100 100
2 19569 Strupler Matthias 1954 H7 Grindelwald 245 45 100 100
3 67656 Vontobel Felix 1957 H7 Am Bachtel 212 50 80 60 22
4 40424 Florinett Marcus 1953 H7 Lischana Scuol 180 100 80
5 51141 Knobel Ernst 1957 H7 Langlaufgruppe Lachen 166 40 80 45 1
6 307455 Flury Peter 1957 H7 LLV Flüss Nottwil 136 100 36
7 311579 Flüeler Urs 1955 H7 Rätia Chur 130 80 50
8 77566 Benz Peter 1956 H7 Trin 120 100 20
9 64071 Gerber Hans 1956 H7 Blumenstein 86 60 0 26

10 292865 Huber Herbert 1953 H7 X'TRA STV Baden 60 45 15
11 508389 Stettler Hugo 1953 H7 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 59 50 9
12 220549 Heinzer-Büeler Othmar 1954 H7 Muotathal 51 50 1
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Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Herren Masters 8 (1948 - 1952)

1 194594 Malgiaritta Edi 1952 H8 Lenzerheide-Valbella 455 100 100 45 60 50 100
2 260565 Böckli August 1948 H8 Am Bachtel 360 60 80 100 60 60
3 501188 Rickenbach Aldo 1951 H8 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 340 100 100 100 40
4 508668 Kündig Megge 1952 H8 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 220 60 80 80
5 124553 Steiner Beat 1949 H8 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 173 40 32 100 1
6 457965 Ferini Gérard 1949 H8 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 156 45 36 45 29 1
7 303407 Bandli-Jenal Domenic 1952 H8 Selva Sagogn 150 50 100
8 21417 Messikommer Ueli 1952 H8 Am Bachtel 147 80 45 22
9 446966 Rechsteiner Werner 1948 H8 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 127 50 40 36 1

10 67739 Abächerli Walter 1952 H8 Am Bachtel 86 50 36
11 462270 Gerber Ulrich 1952 H8 LLC Heimenschwand 76 60 16
12 31483 Hofmann Heinrich 1952 H8 Winterthur 65 36 29
13 6177 Bienz Peter 1950 H8 Belp 63 50 13
14 75447 Jäger Ernst 1948 H8 Vättis 49 40 9
15 457750 Germann Arnold 1950 H8 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 41 36 5

82895 Thöni Menk 1949 H8 Ringgenberg 41 40 1
17 315916 Kaiser Peter 1950 H8 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 30 29 1
18 484608 Franzolin Maurizio 1950 H8 Obergoms 27 26 1
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Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Herren Masters 9 (1943 - 1947)

1 109053 Graber Paul 1944 H9 NSK Thun 500 100 100 100 100 100
2 87231 Schmid Bruno 1946 H9 Galgenen 280 80 100 60 40
3 140004 Flückiger Rudolf 1943 H9 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 262 80 80 80 22
4 469060 Lehmann Heinz 1947 H9 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 246 50 100 60 36
5 45809 Aufdenblatten Klaus 1944 H9 Zermatt 220 80 80 60
6 63922 Bär Max 1946 H9 NSK Thun 70 50 20
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Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Herren Masters 10 (1938 - 1942)

1 100330 Kiser Alois 1942 H10 Schwendi-Langis 400 100 100 100 100
2 87216 Hegner Armin 1939 H10 Galgenen 150 100 50
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Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Herren Masters 11 (1933 - 1937)

1 137530 Bohren Armin 1934 H11 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 480 100 100 80 100 100
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Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Damen Overall

1 217912 Schmid Claudia 1983 D1 Horw 350 100 60 100 50 40
2 73328 Abächerli Margrit 1967 D5 Gurtnellen 344 60 80 80 40 60 24
3 224643 Imoberdorf Rahel 1986 D1 SAS Bern 300 100 100 100
4 437571 Andrey Sophie 1984 D1 Unterschächen 226 50 40 50 36 50
5 495345 Widmer Heidi 1991 D0 SAS Zürich 225 45 100 80
6 193291 Wullschleger Catherine 1956 D7 Obergoms 199 32 32 32 36 22 45
7 489301 Weltert Karin 1976 D3 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 195 50 45 100
8 455604 Hogg Doris 1950 D8 TV Unterstrass Zürich 180 29 14 22 40 22 16 36 1
9 158339 Hitz-Mäder Sabine 1974 D3 Aeschi 179 26 15 26 29 24 18 40 1

10 13074 Wagenführ-Baumann Sandra 1971 D4 Davos 160 80 80
11 419397 Berger Cornelia 1979 D2 Bual Lantsch 145 60 60 24 1
12 509253 Ressner Jana 1959 D6 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 140 20 40 50 29 1
13 480245 Schneider-Schaub Priska 1968 D4 Maloja 126 22 10 16 20 16 12 29 1
14 214329 Donzallaz Nicole 1981 D2 Riaz 120 60 60
15 326452 Zbären Jacqueline 1983 D1 Swiss-Ski 114 29 45 29 11
16 470834 Tanner Susanne 1974 D3 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 95 45 50
17 45739 Wunderlin-Messmer Ruth 1951 D8 Winterthur 92 24 12 22 20 13 1
18 194796 Luthiger-Gabathuler Elisabeth1963 D5 Davos 90 24 45 20 1
19 506856 Schoch Barbara 1978 D2 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 89 60 29

52083 Schmid-Bieri Susanne 1970 D4 Flühli 89 36 26 26 1
21 32778 Heim Franziska 1955 D7 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 82 24 26 32
22 446965 Pernet Béatrice 1949 D8 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 68 13 20 20 14 1
23 508669 Kündig-Klöter Uta 1960 D6 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 57 16 36 5
24 446442 Bearth Monika 1973 D3 Sedrun-Tujetsch 54 50 4
25 455206 Grossen Ursula 1942 D10 Aeschi 52 18 16 18

26329 Casanova Esther 1968 D4 Parpan 52 22 29 1
27 215105 Odermatt-Villiger Doris 1961 D6 St. Jost Oberägeri 46 45 1
28 344305 Lehmann Alexandra 1991 D0 Biel/Bienne 37 36 1
29 95119 Ribary-Näf Anita 1962 D6 Egg 35 32 3
30 176824 Hauschild Martina 1966 D5 Sedrun-Tujetsch 30 29 1

111803 Nabholz-Wickli Anni 1946 D9 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 30 11 18 1
32 483869 von Wyl Rosita 1947 D9 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 28 9 18 1
33 314070 Sprecher Stefanie 1991 D0 SAS Zürich 27 26 1

510911 Gfeller Loraine 1994 D0 La Brévine 27 26 1
35 496115 Keiser Maria 1969 D4 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 25 24 1
36 45736 Muff Judith 1961 D6 Winterthur 23 22 1
37 516776 Allars Katharina 1974 D3 Am Bachtel 19 18 1
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Swiss Loppet 2018
Schlusswertung

Rang P-Nr Name JG Kat Club Punkte 6010 6021 6024 6032 6036 6039 6082 6045 6046 6048

Herren Overall

1 330650 Hammer Reto 1992 H0 SAS Bern 582 100 100 36 80 100 50 80 36
2 303477 Camathias Kevin 1993 H0 Selva Sagogn 345 60 80 45 100 40 20
3 214985 Fischer Remo 1981 H2 Vättis 335 50 45 40 60 60 40 40
4 359612 Bogdanov Evgeny 1983 H1 SAS Lausanne 280 80 100 100
5 429993 Eggenberger Michael 1977 H3 Oberwil-Zug 229 32 15 24 60 50 45 3
6 352387 Nicollier Philippe 1994 H0 SAS Bern 219 80 50 60 29
7 348171 Ott Marcel 1995 H0 Riedern 192 40 60 40 36 16
8 188189 Joller Bruno 1980 H2 Bannalp-Wolfenschiessen 185 45 40 26 60 14
9 496875 Corsini Livio 1986 H1 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 164 20 32 80 32

10 305091 Gafner David 1993 H0 Oberwil 124 100 24
11 217488 Rusch Thomas 1982 H2 Steinegg 118 36 22 45 15
12 14733 Beeler Armin 1968 H4 Rothenthurm 111 29 12 12 36 22
13 152746 Trinkler Claudio 1969 H4 Bual Lantsch 108 29 29 50
14 457968 Näf Nico 1997 H0 Ibach 104 24 80
15 462579 Esseiva Philip 1993 H0 Bex 98 50 26 22
16 499020 Steinauer Marc Edgar 1993 H0 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 94 26 18 50
17 307176 Schellenberg Andrin 1994 H0 Bernina Pontresina 89 13 20 45 11
18 106174 Burch Renato 1961 H6 Schwendi-Langis 83 18 18 32 14 1
19 114010 Baselgia Arno 1965 H5 Bual Lantsch 66 36 22 8
20 148087 Birchler Christoph 1974 H3 Einsiedeln 65 7 29 29
21 6743 May Roland 1961 H6 Beckenried-Klewenalp 60 40 20

517174 LyAsota Alexey 1989 H0 SAS Lausanne 60 24 7 29
23 430681 Brunner Toni 1972 H4 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 57 9 29 18 1
24 447537 Gasche Christoph 1986 H1 Obergoms 56 22 8 26
25 443107 Huaranca Shanru 1986 H1 Egg 55 9 14 15 16 1
26 430659 Guggisberg Hans 1958 H6 NSK Thun 54 1 20 16 1 15 1
27 322750 Birrer Gerold 1957 H7 LLV Flüss Nottwil 52 45 6 1
28 14688 Barahona Daniel 1970 H4 Einsiedeln 51 8 1 1 7 15 1 18
29 303476 Camathias Janic 1991 H0 Selva Sagogn 45 2 16 26 1

111823 Wagenführ Thomas 1971 H4 Davos 45 20 11 4 9 1
31 97892 Zürcher Markus 1968 H4 Kriens 40 15 1 1 12 1 9 1
32 498532 Tasala Peter 1976 H3 Langlaufgruppe Lachen 39 1 5 1 32
33 14771 Birchler Urs 1970 H4 Einsiedeln 38 1 10 14 12 1
34 283668 Reichenbach Toni 1966 H5 Lauenen 37 1 36

318148 Bacchetta Nirando 1996 H0 SSC Toggenburg 37 32 5
93719 Grob Armin 1962 H6 Speer Ebnat-Kappel 37 14 22 1

37 517698 Blagikh Vyacheslav 1983 H1 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 33 14 1 1 1 10 1 4 1
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38 462185 Höhn Walter 1961 H6 TG Hütten 30 16 1 1 11 1
39 93337 Durrer Peter 1965 H5 Vättis 29 1 1 10 0 1 16
40 475303 Spadin Daniel 1986 H1 TG Hütten 28 10 18

474249 Allet Fabian 1983 H1 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 28 22 5 1
42 202968 Brunner Reto 1972 H4 SAS Zürich 25 24 1

158323 Gafner Niklaus 1966 H5 Oberwil 25 24 1
74405 Ruf Stefan 1964 H5 Olten 25 7 1 1 1 3 1 10 1

45 485841 Epp Pius 1985 H1 NSK Thun 23 22 1
67925 Pfister Urs 1959 H6 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 23 9 1 1 1 4 1 5 1

47 296190 Jenni Markus 1969 H4 NSK Thun 22 1 20 1
109053 Graber Paul 1944 H9 NSK Thun 22 1 8 1 11 1
194594 Malgiaritta Edi 1952 H8 Lenzerheide-Valbella 22 10 1 1 1 1 8

50 67680 Kunz Urs 1974 H3 Am Bachtel 21 20 1
431815 Cavalier Lionel 1976 H3 Saignelégier 21 13 8
486485 Steiner Fadri 1984 H1 Speer Ebnat-Kappel 21 20 1

53 339588 Meinen Kari 1996 H0 Zweisimmen 19 18 1
54 120161 Habegger Hansrudolf 1962 H6 Skiriege TV Trub 18 15 3

169404 Gisler Sascha 1975 H3 Schattdorf 18 8 10
211603 Fankhauser Hans-Martin 1967 H5 Entlebuch 18 16 1 1
303412 Camathias-Cathomas Gion Peter1964 H5 Selva Sagogn 18 13 1 1 1 1 1

58 490850 Abderhalden Reto 1988 H0 Speer Ebnat-Kappel 17 16 1
72962 Appius Christoph 1962 H6 Ulisbach 17 5 11 1

60 309401 Meier Lukas 1991 H0 SAS Bern 16 15 1
61 311815 Dubois Yann 1990 H0 Les Breuleux 15 14 1

81327 Dubois Marcel 1959 H6 Les Breuleux 15 14 1
446658 Stoll Thierry Laurent 1970 H4 Lengnau 15 1 13 1
488302 Donner André 1968 H4 Langlaufgruppe Lachen 15 11 1 1 1 1
457498 Gisler Walter 1960 H6 Unterschächen 15 6 1 1 1 1 1 3 1

66 319577 Romang Neil 1995 H0 Gsteig-Feutersoey 14 13 1
19569 Strupler Matthias 1954 H7 Grindelwald 14 1 1 12

68 18804 Kippel Flavian 1967 H5 Jeizinen Gampel 13 12 1
199837 Aebischer Christoph 1988 H0 Rüschegg 13 12 1
462184 Janutin Sascha 1987 H1 TG Hütten 13 12 1
161079 Schmidt Klaus 1965 H5 Obergoms 13 11 1 1
474147 Hugentobler Philipp 1973 H3 Uniùn da sport Tumpriv 13 1 11 1

73 295198 Inglin Erwin 1989 H0 Hochstuckli Sattel 12 10 1 1
74 70084 Betschart Andreas 1958 H6 Hochstuckli Sattel 10 9 1

342932 Wasescha Carlo 1979 H2 Bual Lantsch 10 1 8 1
474293 Zysset David 1986 H1 NSK Thun 10 8 1 1
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497519 Delachaux Georges 1967 H5 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 10 1 1 6 1 1
78 32194 Niquille Jacques 1965 H5 Dents Vertes Charmey 9 4 4 1

362745 Schmutz Roland 1961 H6 Gardes-Frontière 9 7 1 1
487883 Schönenberger Lovis 1978 H2 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 9 1 6 1 1
518156 Bernhard Simon 1978 H2 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 9 5 1 1 1 1

82 102775 Spescha Josef 1964 H5 ESV Chur 8 7 1
510142 Wälti Stephan 1965 H5 NSK Thun 8 1 7

84 14763 Kälin Kurt 1974 H3 Einsiedeln 7 6 1
110334 Zürcher Christof 1960 H6 Wynigen 7 1 6
512264 Sandera Peter 1970 H4 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 7 4 1 1 1
137530 Bohren Armin 1934 H11 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 7 3 1 1 1 1

88 484455 Brand Andreas 1968 H4 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 6 1 5
500542 Stoller Stephan 1981 H2 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 6 5 1
318223 Bacchetta Avelino 1993 H0 SSC Toggenburg 6 5 1
341434 Rechsteiner Reto 1978 H2 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 6 1 1 3 1
35186 Weber Jakob 1961 H6 Netstal 6 1 1 1 2 1

93 64071 Gerber Hans 1956 H7 Blumenstein 5 4 0 1
48131 Brand Bruno 1969 H4 Lauenen 5 1 2 1 1

260565 Böckli August 1948 H8 Am Bachtel 5 1 1 1 1 1
457965 Ferini Gérard 1949 H8 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 5 1 1 1 1 1
333343 Walker Tino 1975 H3 Unterschächen 5 1 1 1 1 1

98 111812 Maag Reto 1971 H4 Klosters 4 3 1
287593 Dolf Dario 1990 H0 Uniùn da sport Tumpriv 4 2 1 1
100330 Kiser Alois 1942 H10 Schwendi-Langis 4 1 1 1 1
338283 Isler Max 1964 H5 Am Bachtel 4 1 1 1 1
196930 Krähenbühl Thomas 1965 H5 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 4 1 1 1 1
51141 Knobel Ernst 1957 H7 Langlaufgruppe Lachen 4 1 1 1 1
87231 Schmid Bruno 1946 H9 Galgenen 4 1 1 1 1

124553 Steiner Beat 1949 H8 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 4 1 1 1 1
67656 Vontobel Felix 1957 H7 Am Bachtel 4 1 1 1 1

446966 Rechsteiner Werner 1948 H8 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 4 1 1 1 1
140004 Flückiger Rudolf 1943 H9 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 4 1 1 1 1
469060 Lehmann Heinz 1947 H9 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 4 1 1 1 1
475011 Suler Michael 1971 H4 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 4 1 1 1 1
501188 Rickenbach Aldo 1951 H8 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 4 1 1 1 1
507623 Wyss Georges 1967 H5 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 4 1 1 1 1
513564 Bachofner Christian 1980 H2 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 4 1 1 1 1
515317 Dobler Patrick 1996 H0 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 4 1 1 1 1

115 35137 Fischli Sepp 1961 H6 Schwanden 3 2 1
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144107 Worthington Stephen 1965 H5 Chaumont Fond et Tourisme 3 1 2
45809 Aufdenblatten Klaus 1944 H9 Zermatt 3 1 1 1

356319 Anderes Philipp 1970 H4 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 3 1 1 1
89119 Durrer Reto 1969 H4 Feusisberg 3 1 1 1

360765 Dalbert Christian 1966 H5 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 3 1 1 1
95248 Erni Pius 1959 H6 Bütschwil 3 1 1 1
21417 Messikommer Ueli 1952 H8 Am Bachtel 3 1 1 1
14279 Stäheli Hanspeter 1961 H6 Ebnat-Kappel 3 1 1 1

1668 Grossen Samuel 1972 H4 Aeschi 3 1 1 1
332653 Maissen Remigi 1988 H0 Club da skis Trun 3 1 1 1
65246 Henseler Albert 1962 H6 Rot-Gold Goldau 3 1 1 1

477278 Buschauer Andrea 1988 H0 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 3 1 1 1
84764 Tischhauser Hans 1958 H6 Sevelen 3 1 1 1

469615 Maissen Flurin 1978 H2 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 3 1 1 1
483173 Fischer Andreas 1969 H4 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 3 1 1 1
452325 Giovannini Gabriele 1982 H2 Maloja 3 1 1 1
508668 Kündig Megge 1952 H8 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 3 1 1 1

133 42068 Bricker Erich 1978 H2 Unterschächen 2 1 1
314720 Durisch Stefan 1966 H5 Scardanal Bonaduz 2 1 1
93565 Reichlin Josef 1962 H6 Ibach 2 1 1
40424 Florinett Marcus 1953 H7 Lischana Scuol 2 1 1
67739 Abächerli Walter 1952 H8 Am Bachtel 2 1 1

288975 Traub Roger 1958 H6 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 2 1 1
303407 Bandli-Jenal Domenic 1952 H8 Selva Sagogn 2 1 1
292865 Huber Herbert 1953 H7 X'TRA STV Baden 2 1 1
87216 Hegner Armin 1939 H10 Galgenen 2 1 1

221936 Kempf Robert 1971 H4 Unterschächen 2 1 1
215106 Odermatt-Villiger Guido 1959 H6 St. Jost Oberägeri 2 1 1
205766 Müller Andy 1970 H4 Unterschächen 2 1 1

6177 Bienz Peter 1950 H8 Belp 2 1 1
31483 Hofmann Heinrich 1952 H8 Winterthur 2 1 1
75447 Jäger Ernst 1948 H8 Vättis 2 1 1

9817 Stern Reto 1968 H4 Därligen 2 1 1
22783 Ogi Christoph 1966 H5 Kandersteg 2 1 1

311579 Flüeler Urs 1955 H7 Rätia Chur 2 1 1
418361 Kunz Peter 1975 H3 LLV Flüss Nottwil 2 1 1
51617 Müller Ruedi 1969 H4 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 2 1 1

435512 Arnold Marcel 1958 H6 Schattdorf 2 1 1
45478 Muff Felix 1958 H6 Winterthur 2 1 1
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63922 Bär Max 1946 H9 NSK Thun 2 1 1
332654 Tambornino Andriu 1988 H0 Club da skis Trun 2 1 1
95058 Ribary Remo 1959 H6 Egg 2 1 1

302905 Decurtins Sandro 1981 H2 Club da skis Trun 2 1 1
303928 Baer David 1978 H2 Alpina St.Moritz 2 1 1
223609 Rubin Timon 1975 H3 Därligen 2 1 1
77566 Benz Peter 1956 H7 Trin 2 1 1

217287 Heinzer Andreas 1986 H1 Muotathal 2 1 1
200033 Schmutz Michael 1986 H1 Stechelberg 2 1 1
69778 Arnold-Arnold Werner 1963 H5 Schattdorf 2 1 1

314197 Meier Fredi 1975 H3 X'TRA STV Baden 2 1 1
105491 Walder Silvio 1970 H4 Mundaun 2 1 1
447627 Hollenstein Werner 1966 H5 Langlaufgruppe Lachen 2 1 1
457750 Germann Arnold 1950 H8 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 2 1 1
448650 Küenzi Michael 1989 H0 LLC Heimenschwand 2 1 1
450897 Vinzens Freddy 1977 H3 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 2 1 1
457337 Wüthrich Hansueli 1961 H6 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 2 1 1
446732 Lüscher Rolf 1967 H5 Rüschegg 2 1 1
139899 Brun Silvan 1963 H5 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 2 1 1
33044 Rhyner Martin 1962 H6 Ski+Snowboardclub Niederurnen 2 1 1
41145 Marugg Urs 1962 H6 Beverin 2 1 1

468206 Balmer Oscar 1961 H6 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 2 1 1
462270 Gerber Ulrich 1952 H8 LLC Heimenschwand 2 1 1
365019 Schnydrig Christian 1966 H5 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 2 1 1
260135 Pieren Thomas 1973 H3 Adelboden 2 1 1
28912 Huggler Thomas 1978 H2 Mürren 2 1 1

228998 Seiler Christoph 1969 H4 Bönigen 2 1 1
467745 Eschler Kilian 1993 H0 Oberwil 2 1 1
351891 Schroff Ulrich 1970 H4 Trais Fluors Celerina 2 1 1
337948 Schwab Stefan 1973 H3 Biel/Bienne 2 1 1
315916 Kaiser Peter 1950 H8 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 2 1 1
341939 Beti Ilario 1967 H5 Larein Jenaz 2 1 1
485894 Tschuor Roman 1974 H3 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 2 1 1
82895 Thöni Menk 1949 H8 Ringgenberg 2 1 1

481261 Walt Bernhard 1967 H5 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 2 1 1
26539 Ott-Schiesser Werner 1958 H6 Schwanden 2 1 1

307455 Flury Peter 1957 H7 LLV Flüss Nottwil 2 1 1
311231 Dill Markus 1964 H5 Schneesport Klub Schönbühl 2 1 1
235886 Spiess Daniel 1981 H2 Oberwil-Zug 2 1 1
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220549 Heinzer-Büeler Othmar 1954 H7 Muotathal 2 1 1
498627 Schoch Stefan 1978 H2 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 2 1 1
186485 Matti Samuel 1968 H4 Schönried 2 1 1
484608 Franzolin Maurizio 1950 H8 Obergoms 2 1 1
508389 Stettler Hugo 1953 H7 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 2 1 1
505286 Grünenwald Gabriel 1986 H1 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 2 1 1
436281 Inauen Stefan 1988 H0 Steinegg 2 1 1
360807 Meuwly Matthias 1973 H3 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 2 1 1
480803 Steinacher Martin 1966 H5 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 2 1 1
507059 Zeller Christian 1982 H2 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 2 1 1
482866 Frey Michael 1968 H4 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 2 1 1
328178 Cavelti Dario 1997 H0 Selva Sagogn 2 1 1
484851 Caderas Patric 1988 H0 Selva Sagogn 2 1 1
518519 Jordi Claudio 1989 H0 Swiss-Ski Einzelmitglied 2 1 1
515901 Schieler Ronny 1979 H2 SSC Walensee 2 1 1
485286 Fässler Adrian 1968 H4 Alpthal 2 1 1
513968 Zisler Martin 1978 H2 Am Bachtel 2 1 1
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6010 30.12.17 Attraversa Campra Campra
6021 14.01.18 Planoiras Volkslanglauf Lenzerheide
6024 28.01.18 Surselva Marathon Sedrun
6032 11.02.18 Einsiedler Skimarathon Einsiedeln
6036 11.02.18 Kandersteger Volkslauf Kandersteg
6039 18.02.18 50. Rothenthurmer Volkslauf Rothenthurm
6082 18.02.18 La Franches Nordique Les Breuleux
6045 25.02.18 Gommerlauf Ulrichen
6046 04.03.18 Mara Les Rasses
6048 11.03.18 Engadin Skimarathon Maloja
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